BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re:
Powertech (USA) Inc.

Dewey Burdock Uranium In-Situ
Recovery Project

UIC Appeal No. 25-01
Class Il Area Permit No. SD31231-00000
and

Class V Area Permit No. SD52173-00000

N N N N N N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR
POWERTECH (USA) INC.

Pursuant to 40 C.F.R. §124.19(b)(3), permit applicant Powertech (USA) Inc. (“Powertech”), by
and through its representatives, hereby files its Notice of Appearance for the purpose of
participating as a party in the petition to review the above-described permit (‘“Petition”).

Robert F. Van VVoorhees

Robert F VVan VVoorhees PLLC

1155 F Street, N.W.

Suite 700

Washington, DC 20004-1357
Telephone: (202) 365-3277

E-mail: bob.vanvoorhees@gmail.com



Jason A. Hill

Holland & Knight LLP

811 Main St, Suite 2500
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 244-8224
E-mail: Jason.hill@hklaw.com

Andrew J. Kriha

Holland & Knight LLP

800 17" St NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: (202) 469-5598
E-mail: Andrew.kriha@hklaw.com

Kamran Mohiuddin

Holland & Knight LLP

800 17" St NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 469-5712

E-mail: Kamran.mohiuddin@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Permittee Powertech (USA) Inc.

Dated: May 12, 2025
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that, on May 12, 2025, | served the foregoing document on the
following persons by e-mail in accordance with the Environmental Appeals
Board’s September 21, 2020 Revised Order Authorizing Electronic Service of
Documents in Permit and Enforcement Appeals:

Jeffrey C. Parsons

Roger Flynn

Western Mining Action Project
P.O. Box 349

Lyons, CO 80540

Tel: (303) 823-5738

Fax: (303) 823-5732

By email: jeff@wmaplaw.org

Travis E. Stills

Energy & Conservation Law
227 E. 14th St. #201

Durango, Colorado 81301
phone:(970)375-9231

By email: stills@eclawoffice.org

Lucita Chin

Senior Assistant Regional Counsel
EPA Region 8

595 Wynkoop St.

Mail Code: 8ORC-LC-M

Denver, CO 80202

By email: chin.lucita@epa.gov

Michael Boydston

Office of Regional Counsel

EPA Region 8

1595 Wynkoop St.

Mail Code: 80ORC-LC-G

Denver, CO 80202

(303) 312-7103

By email ; boydston.michael@epa.gov
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Katie Spidalieri, Attorney-Advisor

Water Law Office, Office of General Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

(202) 564-4138

By email: spidalieri.katie@epa.gov

/s/ Jason A. Hill
Jason A. Hill
Holland & Knight LLP
811 Main St, Suite 2500
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 244-8224
E-mail: Jason.hill@hklaw.com



mailto:spidalieri.katie@epa.gov
mailto:Jason.hill@hklaw.com

